Issue 1.0 November 2015          www.diodes.com
      © Diodes Incorporated, 2015
ZXTR21XXEV1 USER GUIDE
Description
The board is intended for the evaluation of
ZXTR21XXF series high voltage 60V linear
regulators with fixed 5V, 8V and 12V output
voltages in SOT23. Refer to table 1 for

SOT23 ZXTR2105F ZXTR2108F ZXTR2112F
                                                           Table 1
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER
ZXTR21XXEV1
Please note evaluation boards are subject to availability and qualified leads
                                                Figure 1 ZXTR21XXEV1 evaluation board
ZXTR21XXEV1
Issue 1.0 November 2015          www.diodes.com
       © Diodes Incorporated, 2015
2
Quick Start Guide
Connect a DC supply voltage to the terminal block P1 and once this voltage is set to the right
range (recommended min voltage for 5V, 8V and 12V regulation is 7V, 10V and 15V
respectively) test points will start to regulated the voltage at rated value. Required loads can
be connected to the test points. Typical performance details are provided in the sections
below.
ZXTR21XXEV1 Schematic
                                    Figure 2 Evaluation board schematic diagram
Parts List
Designator Description Package Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3
Capacitor, 1uF 50V X7R
C1206X105K5RACTU
1206 C1206X105K5RACTU Farnell
C4, C5, C6, C7, C8,
C9, C10, C11
Capacitor, 2.2uH 100V X7R
12061C225KAT2A
1206 12061C225KAT2A Farnell
P1
Phoenix Terminal Block, 2 way,
1725656
1206 1725656 Farnell
R1, R2
RESISTOR, THICK FILM, 510KOHM,
250mW, 1%
1206 CRCW1206510KFKEA Farnell
R3
RESISTOR THICK FILM, 1MOHM,
1%, 1206
1206 CR1206-FX-1004ELF Farnell
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4,
TP5, TP6
Vero loop terminal test point 20-
313137
test point 20-
313137
20-313137 Farnell
U1 5V output, voltage regulator SOT23 ZXTR2105F Diodes Inc
U2 8V output, voltage regulator SOT23 ZXTR2108F Diodes Inc
U3 12V output, voltage regulator SOT23 ZXTR2112F Diodes Inc
Table 1 Parts list
ZXTR21XXEV1
Issue 1.0 November 2015          www.diodes.com
       © Diodes Incorporated, 2015
3
Performance
Figure 3 to 8 show the performance of the ZXTR21XXEV1. Figure 3 shows the quiescent
current of the ZXTR21XX is around 3.5mA at VIN=24V when the VOUT terminals are left
floating.
Figure 3 Quiescent supply current vs. supply voltage VCC
For a fixed load of 15mA, figure 4 shows the regulation of three output voltages as the input
voltage is swept from their respective minimum voltages to 60V. Load is applied to one